provides a critical link between behavior and what people must pay to support that behavior.

Additional potential benefits of implementing a PAYT program include an equitable allocation
of costs based on system usage, reduced solid waste disposal quantities and costs, and extension
of the service life of the disposal facility.  Table 3 illustrates the range of potential diversion rates
and disposal cost savings that could be achieved for the City of Scranton depending on the level
of PAYT program success, assuming a maximum 15 percent diversion.

2 U.S. EPA Pay-As-You-Throw, https://archive.epa.gov/wastes/conserve/tools/payt/web/html/06comm.html.
3 Skumatz, L.; Freeman, J. (2006); PAYT in the US: 2006 Update and Analyses

#601 Ci ty  of  Scranton PAYT Analys i s

7

T a b l e  3 .  P o t e n t i a l  D i v e r s i o n  a n d  D i s p o s a l  C o s t  S a v i n g s  w i t h
P A Y T  P r o g r a m  I m p l e m e n t a t i o n

2017
Tons

Landfilled

Diversion
Scenarios

Avoided Disposal from PAYT (tons)
Annual Cost

Savings* Source
Reduction

Increased
Recycling

Increased
Organics
Diversion

Total

28,262
5% 471 471 471 1,413 $66,764
10% 942 942 942 2,826 $133,529
15% 1,413 1,413 1,413 4,239 $200,293

*Assumes landfill tipping fee of $47.25 per ton

In addition to avoided disposal costs, increased diversion of materials through the
implementation of a PAYT program could impact the funding the city receives from
Pennsylvania’s 904 Performance Grant Program.  Since the grant amount awarded is based on
the tonnage of recyclables diverted additional money could be made available.

D r a w b a c k s

PAYT does have some potential drawbacks as well.  These programs can require increased
complexity of billing and collection system administration since not all residents are billed the